MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 1-8X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED
RIFLE SCOPE - MPO 1-8X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED CQ-NOMR
RETICLE BLACK

Optics & Mounting > Scopes > Rifle Scopes

Flushing out the line of Match Precision Optics (MPO) is the 1-8x24mm. Similar
to the rest of the MPO line, these LPVOs are manufactured in Japan and
feature the high quality optics you've come to expect from the MPO line. Fully
multi-coated, edge-blackened ED Glass lenses offers great clarity and light
transmission. Featuring matched MRAD reticles and turrets. 30mm Main Tube
Low profile capped turrets Fogproof and waterproof llluminated CQ-NOMR
second focal plane reticle ED Lenses The 1-8x magnification range takes over
where a standard red dot leaves off, giving you fast target acquisition at 1x
with the ability to max out the magnification to 8 power to take those longer
shots. Maximize the utility of you AR platform rifle.

Attributes

Name: MPO 1-8X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED CQ-NOMR RETICLE BLACK
Manufacturer: BROWNELLS
Product no.: 080001394
Mfr. No.: MPO010824CQ
Battery: CR-2032

Click Value: 0.1 MRAD
Click Value: 0.1 MRAD

Eye Relief: 3.50"

Finish: Black

Focal Plane: Second
[llumination: Yes

Length: 10.9"

Max Magnification: 8x

Min. Magnification: 1x
Model Number: Match Precision Optics
Objective Size: 24mm
Reticle: CQ-NOMR

Tube Size: 30mm

Weight: 24.8 oz

Delivery weight: 1.066kg
Shipping height: 102mm
Shipping width: 102mm
Shipping length: 343mm

e UPC: 050806113565

Item details

This product contains a battery.
US export classification: 0A504.a


https://www.brownells.at/epages/Oesterreich.sf/de_AT/?ObjectPath=/Shops/Oesterreich/Categories/10007
https://www.brownells.at/epages/Oesterreich.sf/de_AT/?ObjectPath=/Shops/Oesterreich/Categories/10007/21254
https://www.brownells.at/epages/Oesterreich.sf/de_AT/?ObjectPath=/Shops/Oesterreich/Categories/10007/21254/10135
https://www.brownells.at/1-8x24mm-Illuminated-CQ-NOMR-Black
https://www.brownells.at?ObjectPath=/Shops/Oesterreich/Categories/Manufacturers/BROWNELLS
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MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE Safety Instructions

Introduction

Thank you for choosing the MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. This
guide provides essential safety information to ensure the safe and effective use of your rifle scope. Please read
this manual carefully before using the product.

General Safety Guidelines

e Ensure the scope is used only for its intended purpose.

Always handle the rifle and scope with care and respect.

Keep the scope out of reach of children and vulnerable individuals.

Regularly inspect the scope for any signs of damage or wear.

Follow all local laws and regulations regarding the use of firearms and optics.

If you encounter any issues, do not attempt to repair the scope yourself. Seek professional assistance.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

¢ Eye Protection: Always wear appropriate eye protection when using a rifle equipped with this scope.

¢ Mounting: Ensure the scope is securely mounted to the rifle before use. A loose mount can lead to
misalignment and potential accidents.

¢ Magnification Adjustment: Be aware of the magnification settings when aiming. Adjusting the
magnification while aiming can lead to loss of focus and potential safety hazards.

¢ Illumination: The illuminated reticle is designed for low light conditions. Do not look directly at the light
source when adjusting the illumination.

¢ Environmental Conditions: Avoid using the scope in extreme weather conditions that could impair
visibility or damage the scope.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

1. Installation:

o Ensure the rifle is unloaded before installation.

o Use a compatible mounting base for your rifle.

o Securely attach the scope to the mounting base using the provided screws. Ensure that the scope
is level and properly aligned.

o Tighten the screws to the manufacturer's specifications to prevent loosening during use.

2. Usage:

o Before aiming, ensure the rifle is pointed in a safe direction.

Adjust the magnification by rotating the magnification ring to the desired setting.

Use the reticle to acquire your target. The CQNOMR reticle is designed for quick target acquisition.
Adjust the turrets for windage and elevation as necessary. Each click corresponds to 0.1 MRAD
adjustments.

After use, ensure the rifle is unloaded and store the scope in a safe location.

[¢]

[¢]

[¢]

o

Disposal Instructions

¢ Dispose of the rifle scope in accordance with local regulations.
¢ Do not dispose of electrical components in regular household waste.



¢ If the scope is damaged beyond repair, contact a professional for guidance on proper disposal methods.

Contact Information for Further Support

For any inquiries regarding the safety and maintenance of your MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE, please refer to the manufacturer's contact information provided with your product.

Conclusion

Your safety is paramount when using the MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE. By following these guidelines and instructions, you can ensure a safe and enjoyable experience. Always
stay informed about safety updates and product recalls through the EU's Safety Gate platform. Thank you for
your attention and safe shooting!
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